

01-14-2002 TANDA BAR AKAN BAR AMA AMA AMA AMA AMA AMA AMA

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

101944945 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Government of the United States Army as Name: Represented by the Secretary of the Army
	Internal Address: U.S. ARMY TACOM-ARDEC
General Dynamics Armament Systems, Inc. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	AMSTA-AR-GCL
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	BLDG 3
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address: BLDG 3
☑ Other Confirmatory License	
_ community blooms	City: Picatinny Arsenal State: NJ ZIP: 07806
Execution Date: 17 September 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	cation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No. (s) <u>6,170,380</u>
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: U.S. ARMY TACOM-ARDEC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$\frac{40.00}{}
Internal Address: ATTN: Kathryn Vander Sande	☐ Enclosed
AMSTA-AR-GCL, BLDG 3	☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Deposit account number:
Street Address ————	19-2201
City: Picatinny Arsenal State., NJ Zip:-07806-5000	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Kathryn E. Vander Sande Name of Person Signing Signature Signature Date	
Total Number of pages including cover sneet, attachments, and documents. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments	

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01/14/2002 AAHMED1 00000288 192201 01 FC:581

40.00 CH

PATENT

REEL: 012435 FRAME: 0532

CONFIRMATORY LICENSE

Application for: Method and Apparatus for Storing and Handling

Propellant Charge Units

Inventors: Joseph F. Bender-Zanoni, Anthony R. Steward, Ned S.

Ashton, Derek A. Rodriguez, and Glenn P. Livingston

Serial No.: 6,170,380 B1 Contract No.: DAAE30-95-C-0009

Filing Date: Dec. 3, 1999

Contractor: General Dynamics Armament Systems, Inc.

The invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under Patent Rights Clause FAR 52.227-12, included in Contract No. DAAE30-95-C-0009 with the Department of the Army. This document is confirmatory of the paid-up license granted to the Government under this contract in this invention, patent application, and any resulting patent, and of all other rights acquired by the Government by the referenced clause.

The Government is herby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.

Signed this 17 day of September, 2001

Sincerely,

Mike Bryce

Manage

Sr. Contract Administrator

RECORDED: 01/04/2002

General Dynamics Armament Systems, Inc.

PATENT REEL: 012435 FRAME: 0533